Available†

to crops

(28 days)

 Study

No./Year
kPa °C % of TN Applied g g-

1
 litter % of TN Applied

111.0 1.6 20.1 10.3 2.5 ± 0.7 0.25 7.4 3.0 14.7

211.0 2.2 26.2 11.0 4.1 ± 0.9 0.33 8.9 4.0 15.9

311.0 2.7 26.7 10.2 7.2 ± 1.3 0.55 31.7 9.4 32.5

411.0 2.2 25.2 12.5 9.8 ± 0.2 0.36 23.8 9.7 26.6

511.0 1.2 13.6 11.2 3.8 ± 1.4 0.50 26.8 5.4 32.6

112.0 1.5 18.6 17.0 5.3 ± 2.8 0.33 4.1 5.7 15.4

212.0 1.8 21.8 18.0 0.9 ± 1.5 0.35 5.8 3.4 20.4

312.0 2.3 26.4 18.3 9.1 ± 2 0.35 8.4 8.7 18

412.0 2.6 25.3 17.6 10.5 ± 0 0.49 11.9 5.3 24.2

512.0 2.6 24.2 17.2 2.9 ± 1.9 0.58 14.6 3.7 28.1

612.0 1.3 15.5 18.6 4.7 ± 1 0.50 11.9 3.4 27.1

† Estimated N Available to crops over 28 =Inorganic N Applied + Mineralized N-Loss

170

Table 5.4. Sensitivity analysis of the mass transfer coefficient (kG), mineralization constant of

the slow pool (ks), and the partition coefficient.  Parameters were varied ± 20% and simulated

for Study 411.  Values in parentheses are the percent change in NH3-N loss from the standard

value (0%).

 kG Ks Partition Coef.

Parameter

Variation

Cumulative NH3-N Volatilization (% N applied)

-20% 9.66 (0) 8.39 (-13) 8.53 (-12)

0% 9.66 (0) 9.66 (0) 9.66 (0)

+20% 9.66 (0) 10.29 (+6) 10.59 (+10)

171

Figure 5.1. A simplified representation of the model stocks and flows used to simulate ammonia

volatilization.

Figure 5.2. The water release curve developed to transform litter water content (g H2O g
-1

 dry

litter) to litter water potential (-MPa).

Figure 5.3. The calculated effect of litter water potential on the rate of uric acid- N degradation

from Morwer et al. (In Press) for the determination of the litter water factor (WF).

Figure 5.4.  Temperature and relative humidity (RH) data averaged hourly for the litter water